
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
POST OFFICE BOX 20 88 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

OFF-LEASE STORAGE ORDER OLS-121 

Company: Amoco Production Co. 
Address: P. O. Box 6 8 
C i t y , S t a t e , Z i p : Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

A t t e n t i o n : V. E. Staley 

As an e x c e p t i o n t o the requirements o f Rule 309-A o f the D i v i s i o n 
Rules and R e g u l a t i o n s , and pursuant t o t h e p r o v i s i o n s o f Rule 309-C, 
the above-named company i s hereby a u t h o r i z e d o f f - l e a s e storage f o r 

pool p r o d u c t i o n from the f o l l o w i n g lease: 

Lease Name: State HQ 
D e s c r i p t i o n : S/2 Sec. 26, T-18-S, R-34-E, Lea County 

The a f o r e s a i d p r o d u c t i o n i s t o be t r a n s p o r t e d p r i o r t o measurement t o 
i t s own tank b a t t e r y t o be l o c a t e d i n 

Uni t L e t t e r K Section 25 Township 18 South Range 34 East 

on the State FU Lease. 

Note: This i n s t a l l a t i o n s h a l l be operated i n accordance w i t h the 
p r o v i s i o n s o f Rules 309-A and 309-B o f th e D i v i s i o n Rules and 

Regulations, and t h e r e s h a l l be no inte r c o m m u n i c a t i o n o f the h a n d l i n g , 
s e p a r a t i n g , t r e a t i n g , or storage f a c i l i t i e s d esignated t o each o f 
the above leases. 

REMARKS: 

DONE a t Santa Fe, New Mexico, on t h i s 26th day o f February , 19 80 



AMOCO 
Amoco Production Company 
Post Office Box 68 
Hobbs. New Mexico 88240 

V. E. Staley 
District Superintendent 

December 12, 1979 

File: VES-986.51 X LF-1098 

Re: Administrative Approval for Off Lease Storage 
State HQ Lease 
Lea County, New Mexico 

State of New Mexico 
Energy and Mineral Dept. 
Oil Conservation Division 
Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87501 

Gentlemen: 
Amoco Production Company submits this application for administrative 
approval of exceptions to Rule 309-A, which will permit the off lease 
storage of production for Amocos' State HQ lease. The production from 
State HQ #1 will be piped to existing storage facilities on Amocos' 
State FU Lease. Attached is a plat of the leases showing; the wells 
on each lease, formation in which they are completed, and location of 
the storage facilities. Also attached is a copy of certified mail 
receipts to parties owning an interest in the leases. Your favorable 
consideration will be appreciated. 

Yours very truly, 

,cc:<; Mr.- S. J. Okerson 
'-• v " ,Houston, TX 
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V. E. Staley 
District Superintendent 

December 12, 1979 

File: VES-986.51 X LF-1099 

Re: Waivers consent for Off Lease Storage 
State "HQ" #1 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Superior Oil Company 
P. 0. Box 71 
Conroe, TX 77301 

Gentlemen: 

We are requesting your approval as a working interest owner for 
the off lease storage of production from our State "HQ" Lease. 
Production from State "HQ" #1 will be piped to existing storage 
facilities on our State "FU" Lease. Please approve and return 
a signed copy of this letter to this office and one to the NMOCD 
in Santa Fe. Self-addressed envelopes are enclosed. 

Yours very truly, 

Date: 12-18-79 

cc: Mr. S. J. Okerson 
Houston, TX 

NMOCD 
Santa Fe, NM 



Amoco Production Company 
Post Office Box 68 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

File: VES-986.51 X LF-1099 * 

Re: Waivers consent for Off Lease Storage 
State "HQ" #1 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Southland Royalty Company 
1100 Wall Towers West 
Midland, TX 79701 

Gentlemen: 

We are requesting your approval as a working interest owner for 
the off lease storage of production from our State "HQ" Lease. 
Production from State "HQ" #1 will be piped to existing storage 
facilities on our State "FU" Lease. Please approve and return 
a signed copy of this letter to this office and one to the NMOCD 
in Santa Fe. Self-addressed envelopes are enclosed. 

Yours very truly, 
Approved: 

cc: Mr. S. J. Okerson 
Houston, TX 

NMOCD 
Santa Fe, NM 
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Amoco Production Company 

Post Office Box 68 
Hobbs. New Mexico 88240 

V. E. Staley 
District Superintendent 

December 12, 1979 i H j r ^ ̂  ? 1 T / D _ 

File: VES-986.51 X LF-1099 Ll :ClJ 11} 

Re: Waivers consent for Off Lease Storage SANTA ^ D'WsiO,V 
State "HQ" #1 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Mesa Petroleum Company 
P. 0. Box 1756 
Hobbs, NM 88240 

Gentlemen: 

We are requesting your approval as a working interest owner for 
the off lease storage of production from our State "HQ" Lease-
Production from State "HQ" #1 will be piped to existing storage 
facilities on our State "FU" Lease. Please approve and return 
a signed copy of this letter to this office and one to the NMOCD 
in Santa Fe. Self-addressed envelopes are enclosed. 

Yours very truly, /? r 

Approved: /Mt=sfl /£7#0C./cum tt> 

By: HAArAedP P. ^CM^V^-

0.1 JA#*$ ^ Date: Ac 37, /979 

cc: Mr. S. J. Okerson 
Houston, TX 

NMOCD 
Santa Fe, NM 



Amoco Production Company 
Post Office Box 68 
Hobbs. New Mexico 88240 

V. E. Staley K.'' „ ... • w / 
District Superintendent " "~ h 

>.-i .>•• - : ' " 

December 12, 1979 ''4^ . J / n 

File: VES-986.51 X LF-1099 

Re: Waivers consent for Off Lease Storage 
State "HQ" #1 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Transwestern Gas Supply Company 
P. 0. Box 2521 
Houston, TX 77001 

Gentlemen: 

We are requesting your approval as a working interest owner for 
the off lease storage of production from our State "HQ" Lease. 
Production from State "HQ" #1 will be piped to existing storage 
facilities on our State "FU" Lease. Please approve and return 
a signed copy of this letter to this office and one to the NMOCD 
in Santa Fe. Self-addressed envelopes are enclosed. 

Yours very truly, 
Approved .TRANSWESTERN GAS SUPPLY OO. 

By: 

Date: Dec. ?0, 1979 

cc: Mr. S. J. Okerson 
Houston, TX 

NMOCD 
Santa Fe, NM 



Amoco Production Company 
Post Office Box 68 ' A prr-
Hobbs. New Mexico 88240 ~-

V. E. Staley 
District Superintendent 

December 12, 1979 

File: VES-986.51 X LF-1099 

Re: Waivers consent for Off Lease Storage 
State "HQ" #1 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Texas Oil & Gas Corporation 
900 Wilco Building 
Midland, TX 79701 

Gentlemen: 

We are requesting your approval as a working interest owner for 
the off lease storage of production from our State "HQ" Lease. 
Production from State "HQ" #1 will be piped to existing storage 
facilities on our State "FU" Lease. Please approve and return 
a signed copy of this letter to this office and one to the NMOCD 
in Santa Fe. Self-addressed envelopes are enclosed. 

Yours very truly, — r - — , / 
Approved: , / x 

cc: Mr. S. J. Okerson 
Houston, TX 

NMOCD 
Santa Fe, NM 


